



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.3082 of 2026

Tankadhara Reddy @ Jitu Singh *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. SAtrughna Dash (A), Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. Tej Kumar, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

01.

ORDER

04.05.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Learned counsel for the State is directed to obtain a report with respect to the health condition of the mother of the Petitioner from the concerned local Police.
4. List this matter on 14th May, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge